
I-94 Industry Forum Attendee List (12/9/2020)

Count Name Company
email address

Main Event
Attended?

Matchmaking Event
Attended?

Role Services

1 Robert Fieldbinder HNTB rfieldbinder@hntb.com X X M N/A ‐ MDOT ORC
2 Tom Weston HNTB tweston@hntb.com X X M N/A ‐ MDOT ORC
3 Terrell Dixon Presidential Construction Inc. tdixon9779@gmail.com X CP Trucking, concrete removal
4 Marcus Anderson Anderson Paint Store, LLC andersonpsllc@aol.com X P CEI Support
5 Conrad Scott Accompong Engineering Group, LLC cscott@accompongengineering.com X P Design Support
6 Dyrris Marshall Shadow Team VFX dyriss@shadowtramvfx.com X X P Design Support
7 Robin Scales‐Wooten Scales & Associates, Inc. rscales@scalesassoc.com X X P Final Design
8 Jonathan Kolbasa Value Engineering, LLC value‐engineering@outlook.com X X P Freeway Design ‐ preq
9 Rhonda Rowe Rowe Trucking LLC rowetrucking@comcast.net X CP Trucking 
10 Tanweer Shah GeoTran Consultant, LLC info@geotranconsultants.com X X P Bridge Design
11 Mike DeVries AECOM mike.devries@aecom.com X M Bridge Design ‐ non preq
12 Tarolyn Buckles Onyx Engineering tbuckles@onyx‐enterprise.com X X P CEI Support
13 Jeffery Bagdade Atkins jeff.bagdade@atkinsglobal.com X X P Freeway/Local Street ‐ preq
14 Tyler Dawson NTH Consultants tdawson@nthconsultant.com X P Geotechnical ‐ Advanced
15 Shawn Kraus RS Engineering, LLC skaus@rs‐eng.com X X P Freeway/Local Street ‐ preq
16 Matt Longfield HDR matt.longfield@hdrinc.com X X M Bridge Design ‐ preq
17 Scott Roosa SME scott.roosa@sme‐usa.com X P Design/Geotechnical Adv
18 Joshua Salazar HDR joshua.salazar@hdrinc.com X X M Bridge Design ‐ preq
19 James Jones RS&H, Inc james.jones@rsandh.com X X P Bridge Design ‐ preq
20 Al Kaltenthaler C2AE al.kaltenthaler@c2ae.com X X M Freeway/road design
21 Kamran Qadeer Fishbeck kqadeer@fishbeck.com X X M Bridge Design ‐ preq
22 Kirk Branson DLZ Michigan, Inc kbranson@dlz.com X X M Freeway/Local Street ‐ preq
23 Scott Shogan WSP USA scott.shogan@wsp.com X X M Freeway/Local Street ‐ preq
24 Laura Huizinga Lindsay Laura.Huizinga@Lindsay.com X P Equipment
25 Marcus Anderson DBE RoundTable Committees dberoundtable2019@gmail.com X P Advocate for DBE firms
26 Chris Youngs FHWA chris.youngs@dot.gov X O N/A ‐ FHWA
27 Munawar Azam Abonmarche Consultants, Inc mazam@abonmarche.com X X P Freeway/Local Street ‐ preq
28 Dan Lamoreaux AUI dan@advul.com X P Sewer
29 Melissa Lambert DLZ Michigan, Inc mlambert@dlz.com X M Freeway/Local Street ‐ preq
30 Kimberly Dokes Dokes Design Architecture, LLC kim@dokesdesign.com X X P Project Manager/Engineer
31 Stan Richard Integral Blue srichard@integral‐blue.com X M Technology Integrator
32 Jonathan Zaremski Somat Engineering, Inc. jzaremski@somateng.com X X P Final Design/non preq
33 Brad Stover Toebe Construction, LLC bstover@toebe‐construction.com X C Prime Contractor
34 Trent Daavettila CSI Geoturf trent@geoturf.com X C Material supplier
35 Rey Obiora Jacobs Gate & Associates, LLC Rey@Jacobsgateassociates.com X X P Final Design/non preq
36 Laura Aylsworth AECOM laura.aylsworth@aecom.com X X M Freeway/Local Street ‐ preq
37 Sharmyn Elliot Somat Engineering, Inc. selliott@somateng.com X P Freeway/Local Street ‐ preq
38 Lori Speare Edw C. Levy Co lspeare@edwclevy.net X C Prime Contractor
39 Michelle Gottschalk CDM Smith, Inc gottschalkmm@cdmsmith.com X M Freeway/Local Street ‐ preq
40 Todd Munger MTC tmunger@mtc‐test.com X P Freeway/Local Street ‐ preq
41 Matthew Finowicki RS&H, Inc matthew.finowicki@rsandh.com X X P Freeway/Local Street ‐ preq
42 Leslie Zawada Civil Engineering Solutions, Inc lzawada@civilengineeringsolutions.us X X P SBE Design Support
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43 Yvonne McClain CMTS ymcclain@cmtsllc.com X X P SBE Design Support/CEI
44 Jeff Chenault WSP USA jeff.chenault@wsp.com X X M Freeway/Local Street ‐ preq
45 Kristen Podnar Michael Baker International kristen.podnar@mbakerintl.com X X M Freeway/Local Street ‐ preq
46 Terrence Hicks Metro Strategies, Inc thicks@metrostrategies.org X X P Outreach/Community Relations
47 Raja Jideh Fishbeck rtjildeh@fishbeck.com X X M Bridge Design ‐ preq
48 Manoj Sethi DLZ Michigan, Inc msethi@dlz.com X M Bridge Design ‐ preq
49 Rhonda Gryer WT Stevens Construction, Inc rhonda@wtstevens.com X X CP SBE CEI Support ‐ non preq
50 Bill Kimble C2AE bill.kimble@c2ae.com X X M Bridge Design ‐ preq
51 Khaled Soubra HDR khaled.soubra@hdrinc.com X X M Bridge Design ‐ preq
52 Mark Lessens DLZ Michigan, Inc mlessens@dlz.com X X M Bridge Design ‐ preq
53 Jeff Stover Walsh Construction jstover@walshgroup.com X M Prime Contractor
54 Josh Goldworthy Toebe Construction, LLC jgoldsworthy@toebe‐construction.com X C Prime Contractor
55 Ken Wells Parsons ken.wells@parsons.com X X M Freeway/Local Street ‐ preq
56 Raquel Olivier Olivier, Inc rolivier@olivier‐inc.com X X P SBE CEI Support ‐ non preq
57 Cyrill Weems Plante Moran Cresa cyrill.weems@plantemoran.com X M Program Management
58 James McGuire Michael Baker International james.mcguire@mbakerintl.com X M Freeway/Local Street ‐ preq
59 Jonathan Harden CDM Smith, Inc hardenjb@cdmsmith.com X X M Freeway/Local Street ‐ preq
60 Roger Marks C2AE roger.marks@c2ae.com X M Bridge Design/preq
61 Lisa Whaley MDOT whaleyl@michigan.gov X O N/A ‐ MDOT
62 Bobby Myles B.O.B. bobby.myles@nbcuni.com X X P CEI Support
63 Eze Ejelonu Best Network Design info@bestnetworkdesign.com X X P SBE Design Support
64 Tom Sereseroz RS Engineering, LLC tsereseroz@rs‐eng.com X P Freeway/Local Street ‐ preq
65 Arthur Rometo CDM Smith, Inc rometoac@cdmsmith.com X M Freeway/Local Street ‐ preq
66 Jim Doescher Dan's Excavating Group jdoescher@dansexc.com  X C
67 Crystal Griffin MDOT GriffinC11@michigan.gov X O N/A ‐ MDOT
68 Eric Polvi HNTB epolvi@hntb.com X X M N/A ‐ MDOT ORC
69 Audrey Andrews HNTB aandrews@hntb.com X X M N/A ‐ MDOT ORC
70 Monique Campbell HNTB mecampbell@HNTB.com X M N/A ‐ MDOT ORC
71 Christopher Bradshaw HNTB cbradshaw@HNTB.com X M N/A ‐ MDOT ORC
72 Leah Tapp HNTB ltapp@HNTB.com X M N/A ‐ MDOT ORC
73 Mark Smith HNTB mssmith@HNTB.com X M N/A ‐ MDOT ORC
74 Trebecca McDonald HNTB trmcdonald@HNTB.com X M N/A ‐ MDOT ORC
75 Nathan Ford HNTB nkford@hntb.com X X M N/A ‐ MDOT ORC
76 Olivia Finkelstein HNTB ofinkelstein@hntb.com X X M N/A ‐ MDOT ORC
77 John Baldauf HNTB jbaldauf@hntb.com X M N/A ‐ MDOT ORC
78 Matthew Brush HNTB mbrush@HNTB.com X M N/A ‐ MDOT ORC
79 Michael Meddaugh MDOT MeddaughM@michigan.gov X O N/A ‐ MDOT
81 Tammy Haring MDOT HaringT@michigan.gov X O N/A ‐ MDOT
82 Terry Stepanski MDOT Stepanskit@michigan.gov X O N/A ‐ MDOT
83 Carol Rademacher MDOT RADEMACHERC@michigan.gov X O N/A ‐ MDOT
84 Lisa Thompson MDOT ThompsonL@michigan.gov X O N/A ‐ MDOT
85 Katrina Hofstetter MDOT HofstetterK1@michigan.gov X O N/A ‐ MDOT
86 Kay Adefeso MDOT adefesoo@michigan.gov X O N/A ‐ MDOT
87 Nicholas Sundberg MDOT SundbergN@michigan.gov X O N/A ‐ MDOT

Number of Attendees by Event 79 48
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